Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Collecting Donations for a City-Wide Easter Egg Hunt
AGENDA SUMMARY:	Approval is requested to accept donations in the form of gift certificates, checks, gift cards, and cash from sponsors and individuals for the purpose of purchasing supplies for a drive through City-Wide Easter event. The annual Easter Egg Hunt will be on March 27, 2021 from 10 am – 12 pm at Shirley Winston Park located on Steam Mill Road.
INITIATED BY:	Parks and Recreation Department

Recommendation: Approval is requested for Columbus Parks and Recreation to accept donations in the form of gift certificates, checks, gift cards, and cash from sponsors and individuals for the purpose of purchasing supplies for a drive through City-Wide Easter event.

<u>Background:</u> Each year the Columbus Parks and Recreation Department holds a City-Wide Easter Egg Hunt. This year the department will host a drive through Easter Event.

The annual Easter Egg Hunt will be on March 27, 2021 from 10 am - 12 pm at Shirley Winston Park located on Steam Mill Road.

<u>Financial Considerations</u>: Columbus Parks and Recreation provides a site, staff, and goodies and other prizes at this event. These items will be purchased as much as possible through donations.

<u>Legal Considerations:</u> Approval of Council is requested for this City sponsored event.

Recommendation/Action: Approve the resolution authorizing Columbus Parks and Recreation to collect donations for a drive through City-Wide Easter event.

A RESOLUTION

#_____

Agenda Item - Page 1 of 2

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COLUMBUS PARKS AND RECREATION TO ACCEPT DONATIONS IN THE FORM OF GIFT CERTIFICATES, CHECK, GIFT CARDS AND CASH FROM SPONSORS AND INDIVIDUALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PURCHASING SUPPLIES FOR A DRIVE THROUGH CITY-WIDE EASTER EVENT.

WHEREAS, each year the Columbus Parks and Recreation Department holds a city-wide Easter Egg Hunt every year and this year will do a drive through city-wide Easter Event; and,

WHEREAS, the Easter Event will be on March 27, 2021 from 10 am - 12 pm at Shirley Winston Park located on Steam Mill Road; and,

WHEREAS, Columbus Parks and Recreation provides a site, staff, Easter goodies and other prizes to this event.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Columbus Parks and Recreation is authorized to accept donations in the form of gift certificates, check, gift cards and cash from sponsors and individuals for the purpose of purchasing supplies for a drive-through City-Wide Easter event.

<u> </u>	g of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held the 021, and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of
Councilor Allen voting Councilor Barnes voting Councilor Crabb Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor House voting Councilor Huff voting Councilor Tucker voting Councilor Thomas voting Councilor Woodson voting	
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council	Berry "Skip" Henderson, Mayor